no way a project of this scope would have penciled
out.

However, we believe that through a combination of
(1) rising rents (2) public / private participation (3)
adaptive re-use of two of the buildings on the site
(4) an experience project team including a builder
with an ownership position in the project and an
architecture firm (5) a relatively low acquisition
price for the property and (6) “induced demand”
creating a magnet for high-caliber, well-paying
tenants due to excellent place-making, that the
time is finally right for a project like the Station.

We look forward to further discussions and stand
ready to answer any questions or meet with
decision-makers and stakeholders as appropriate
for presentation in person if desired.  Thank you for
this opportunity!

Feasibility

DRAFT Pro-Forma - The Station

Product Type YMCA Retail - Electric Ave Office Retail Education Café Residential Total
Product Summary
Building Size 45,000   53,000   318,000   14,813   71,955   5,000   106,000
Lease Type free nnn nnn nnn nnn nnn

Capitalized Value
Lease Revenue

Lease Rate ($/Y/SF) -$   40.00$   30.00$   40.00$   25.00$   40.00$   35.00$
Lease Rate ($/M/SF) 3.33$   2.50$   3.33$   2.08$   3.33$   2.92$
Operating Costs for nnn / SF/Y 6.50$   6.50$   6.50$   6.50$   6.50$
Total Operating Costs 344,500.00$   2,067,000.00$   96,284.50$   467,707.50$   32,500.00$   3,007,992.00$
Other Income N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Vacancy Rate -10.00% -15.00% -10.00% 0.00% -5.00%
Vacancy (212,000.00)$   (1,431,000.00)$   (59,252.00)$   -$   -$   (185,500.00)$

Occupancy (Stabilized) 2,120,000.00$   9,540,000.00$   592,520.00$   1,798,875.00$   200,000.00$   3,710,000.00$
Gross Lease Revenue (Stabilized) -$   1,907,999.90$   8,108,999.85$   533,267.90$   1,798,875.00$   200,000.00$   3,524,500.00$   16,073,642.65$

Operating Expenses
% of Lease Rate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%

Operating Expenses ($/Yr) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,409,800.00$   1,409,800.00$

Net Income -$   1,907,999.90$   8,108,999.85$   533,267.90$   1,798,875.00$   200,000.00$   2,114,700.00$
Capitalization Rate 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 4.50%

Capitalized Value $0.00 $25,148,955.43 $106,883,064.21 $7,028,894.84 $23,710,602.50 $2,636,158.99 $25,985,876.36 191,393,552.33$

Construction Costs
Hard Costs per SF 450.00$   225.00$   225.00$   200.00$   50.00$   400.00$   230.00$
Hard Costs (total) 20,250,000.00$   11,925,000.00$   71,550,000.00$   2,962,600.00$   3,597,750.00$   2,000,000.00$   24,380,000.00$
Soft Costs 3,037,500.00$   1,788,750.00$   10,732,500.00$   444,390.00$   539,662.50$   300,000.00$   3,657,000.00$

% of Hard Costs 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Core and Shell Costs 23,287,500.00$   13,713,750.00$   82,282,500.00$   3,406,990.00$   4,137,412.50$   2,300,000.00$   28,037,000.00$   157,165,152.50$
TI's $/SF 150.00$
Tenant Improvements/FF&E 10,793,250.00$
Total Construction Costs 23,287,500.00$   13,713,750.00$   82,282,500.00$   3,406,990.00$   14,930,662.50$   2,300,000.00$   28,037,000.00$   167,958,402.50$

Builder Financing
Loan Draw (% of Construction Costs) 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
Loan Fee (% of Loan Draw) 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%
Interest Rate (% per year) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Hold period (years) 10 10 10 10 10 10

Total Financing Costs (5.66)$   (33.94)$   (1.41)$   (6.16)$   (0.95)$   (11.57)$   (59.68)$

Developer Profit
Profit % of Capitalized Value 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%
Developer Profit $0.00 $2,514,895.54 $10,688,306.42 $702,889.48 $2,371,060.25 $263,615.90 $2,598,587.64 19,139,355.23$

Land Valuation
Residual Land Value ($23,287,500.00) $8,920,304.23 $13,912,223.85 $2,919,013.95 $6,408,873.59 $72,542.14 ($4,649,722.84) 4,295,734.92$
Land Value - per Acre
Land Value - per Land Foot

Income Producing Real Estate